Ever told you had weak/failing kidneys						
KIQ022	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Missing	1	0.02	1	0.02		
1 : Yes	145	2.68	146	2.70		
2 : No	5246	96.95	5392	99.65		
7 : Refused	2	0.04	5394	99.69		
9 : Don't know	17	0.31	5411	100.00		

Received dialysis in past 12 months						
KIQ025	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Missing	5266	97.32	5266	97.32		
1: Yes	19	0.35	5285	97.67		
2 : No	126	2.33	5411	100.00		

Leak urine during physical activities						
KIQ042	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Missing	458	8.46	458	8.46		
1 : Yes	1183	21.86	1641	30.33		
2 : No	3761	69.51	5402	99.83		
7 : Refused	3	0.06	5405	99.89		
9 : Don't know	6	0.11	5411	100.00		

4

(KIQ_U_B.XPT) July 2004

How frequently does this occur							
KIQ043	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
Missing	4228	78.14	4228	78.14			
1 : Every day,	271	5.01	4499	83.15			
2: A few times a week,	256	4.73	4755	87.88			
3 : A few times a month, or	301	5.56	5056	93.44			
4 : A few times a year?	351	6.49	5407	99.93			
9 : Don't know	4	0.07	5411	100.00			

Urinated before reaching the toilet						
KIQ044	Frequency	Percent		Cumulative Percent		
Missing	458	8.46	458	8.46		
1 : Yes	1025	18.94	1483	27.41		
2 : No	3919	72.43	5402	99.83		
7 : Refused	2	0.04	5404	99.87		
9 : Don't know	7	0.13	5411	100.00		

(KIQ_U_B.XPT) July 2004

Frequency with which this occurs								
KIQ045	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent				
Missing	4386	81.06	4386	81.06				
1 : Every day,	210	3.88	4596	84.94				
2: A few times a week,	232	4.29	4828	89.23				
3 : A few times a month, or	279	5.16	5107	94.38				
4 : A few times a year?	297	5.49	5404	99.87				
9 : Don't know	7	0.13	5411	100.00				

Leak urine during nonphysical activities						
KIQ046	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Missing	458	8.46	458	8.46		
1 : Yes	471	8.70	929	17.17		
2 : No	4474	82.68	5403	99.85		
7 : Refused	2	0.04	5405	99.89		
9 : Don't know	6	0.11	5411	100.00		

(KIQ_U_B.XPT) July 2004

How frequently does this occur							
KIQ047	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
Missing	4940	91.30	4940	91.30			
1 : Every day,	166	3.07	5106	94.36			
2: A few times a week,	118	2.18	5224	96.54			
3 : A few times a month, or	87	1.61	5311	98.15			
4 : A few times a year?	98	1.81	5409	99.96			
9 : Don't know	2	0.04	5411	100.00			

How much did urine leakage bother you						
KIQ050	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Missing	3736	69.04	3736	69.04		
1 : Not at all,	487	9.00	4223	78.04		
2 : only a little,	564	10.42	4787	88.47		
3 : somewhat,	340	6.28	5127	94.75		
4 : very much, or	165	3.05	5292	97.80		
5 : greatly	110	2.03	5402	99.83		
7 : Refused	1	0.02	5403	99.85		
9 : Don't know	8	0.15	5411	100.00		

How	How much were daily activities affected							
KIQ052	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent				
Missing	3736	69.04	3736	69.04				
1 : Not at all,	1149	21.23	4885	90.28				
2 : only a little,	288	5.32	5173	95.60				
3 : somewhat,	158	2.92	5331	98.52				
4 : very much, or	41	0.76	5372	99.28				
5 : greatly	33	0.61	5405	99.89				
7 : Refused	1	0.02	5406	99.91				
9 : Don't know	5	0.09	5411	100.00				

Flag for Source Questionnaire						
KIDUQUEX	Frequency		Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
1 : Sample Person Questionnaire (20-150 Yrs) for all items Use Interview Weights for Analysis	2012	37.18	2012	37.18		
2 : MEC CAPI Questionnaire (20-59 Yrs) for items KIQ042-KIQ052 Use Examination Weights for Analysis	3399	62.82	5411	100.00		